06 May 2024 Monday Race Result

44th Race Starts At:21:01

Prize 110,800 2)3.600%
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire
7y b TONALIST - VAL MARIE - CORONADO'S
1 FINALIST (FL)(5) hy QUEST
2 HIDDEN PROMISE (KY)(6) 17ly ® BLAME - SOFT WHISPER - BERNSTEIN
3 CORKMAN (KY)(1) ;y 5 CURLIN - CHORAL SYMPHONY - A.P. INDY
A SINGINTHRUTHESTORM 5y ch FLASHSTORM - SINGING MY SONG-
(FLY4) h  SONGANDAPRAYER
8y b VIOLENCE - HOLIDAY BERTIE - HARLAN'S
SAMARONTI (KY)(2) v | Hormay
ICY STORM (KY)(3) Sy ch KEEN ICE - DOWNTON MY LADY -

h PIONEEROF THE NILE

Pick(5) 25,40 b, Exacta(5/6) :50,75 *, 3rd double(2/5) :18,45 £

Dam

52

55,5

55,5

55,5

55,5

56,5

Condition
3.)1.980%

Weight Jockey
DARWIN L OVER THE MOON
RODRIGUEZ RACING
JULIO CORREA JIREH STABLE
ANDREW
WOLFSONT MR. REE STABLE
WILFRED
VASQUEZ JXRACING
PACO LOPEZ JRAl BERT R LUPCHO
DEXTER
HADDOCK TEN STRIKE RACING

kg,

Owner

LOUIS C LINDER, JR

MIGUEL A
RODRIGUEZ

FELIX L FLORES-
COBA

JOSE G GONZALEZ-
MILIAN

JACINTO SOLIS

JUAN CARLOS
GUERRERO

Philadelphia ABD Racecourse

1700 Dirt

4)1.080 $
Trainer Time Win PSF St Margin
25,40 9.8(6) 5
1,70 23.76(1) 6
3,10 1242(5) 1
13,35 13.94(4) 4
8,70 19.04(3) 2

480 21.042) 3

Late
Start

71

71

71

67

68

72

RT



